
CLAYTON COUNTY 4-H 2014-2015 CALENDAR 
(All meetings and practices are held at the Clayton County UGA Extension, 
1262 Government Circle, Jonesboro, GA 30236 unless otherwise indicated) 

(4-H is for ages 9 years old to 18 years old or 4th – 12th grade) 

 

CAMP 2015 price TBA:      

Cloverleaf Camp Rock Eagle 4-H Center, June 8 - 12, 2015 for 5th & 6th graders… Eatonton, GA      
Junior Camp Fortson 4-H Center, June 22 - 26, 2015 for 6th (12yrs old) & 8th graders… Hampton, GA  

Senior Camp Fortson 4-H Center, June 29 – July 3, 2015 for 9th – 12th graders… Hampton, GA  

Senior Extreme Camp Rock Eagle 4-H Center, June 8 – 12, 2015 for 9th -12th graders… Eatonton, GA  

Wilderness Camp Wahsega 4-H Center, July 6 – 10, 2015 for 6th (12yrs old) – 9th graders… Dahlonega, GA  

 

August 2014 

 Saturday, August 2. . . . Back to school community event at New Vision Christian 

Church (open to all ages) (10:00 a.m.-2 p.m.) 

 Monday, August 11. . . . Cotton Boll Practice (5th – 12th grade) (7:00 – 8:30 p.m.)  

 Tuesday, August 19. . . . County Council Meeting (5th – 12th grade) (7:00 – 8:30 p.m.) 

 Thursday, August 21 . . . . Horse Club Information Session (7:00 – 8:00 p.m.) 

(registered members only) 

 Monday, August 25 . . . .  Cooking Club Interest meeting with parents & kids       

(7th – 12th grade) (6:30 – 8:00 p.m.) 

 Monday, August 25 . . . .  Cotton Boll Practice (5th – 12th grade) (7:00 – 8:30 p.m.) 

 Tuesday, August 26 . . . . Officer’s meeting (elected 4-H officers) (7:00 – 8:30 p.m.) 
 

 Friday – Sunday, August 29 – Sept. 1 . . . . Atlanta Motor Speedway                                  

(Fundraiser) (Parent volunteers needed screening & confirmation prior to event) 

September 2014 

 Tuesday, September 2 . . . . Holiday Card Contest 

(http://www.georgia4h.org/foundation/card/default.htm )  

 Monday, September 8 . . . . Cotton Boll Practice (5th-12th grade) (7:00 0 8:30 p.m.) 

 Tuesday, September 9. . . . County Council Meeting (5th – 12th grade) (7:00 – 8:30 p.m.) 

 Saturday, September 20 . . . . Horse Club – lesson/ride (registered members only)  

 Monday, September 22. . . .  Cotton Boll Practice (5th – 12th grade) (7:00 – 8:30 p.m.) 

 Monday, September 29 . . . . Cooking Club (7th-12th grade) (6:30 – 8:30 p.m.) (registered 

members only) 

October 2014 

 Thursday, October 2 – Sunday, October 12 . . . . GA National Fair (Perry, GA) . . . 

(Open to all ages to attend on your own) 7:00 a.m. – 5:00 p.m. 

 Saturday, October 4 . . . . GA National Fair (Perry, GA) . . . (5th – 12th grade)  

7:00 a.m. – 5:00 p.m. 

 Sunday, October 5-Saturday, October 11…National 4-H Week 

http://www.georgia4h.org/foundation/card/default.htm


 Monday, October 6 . . . .  Cotton Boll Practice (5th – 12th grade) (7:00 – 8:30 p.m.) 

 Wednesday, October 8. . . .National Youth Science Day….(4th – 12th grade) 

 Tuesday, October 14 . . . .  County Council Meeting (5th – 12th grade) (7:00 – 8:30 p.m.)  

 Saturday, October 25 . . . . Horse Club – lesson/ride (registered members only) 

 Monday, October 20 . . . .  Cotton Boll Practice (5th – 12th grade) (7:00 – 8:30 p.m.) 

 Monday, October 27 . . . .  Cooking Club (7th-12th grade) (6:30 – 8:30 p.m.) . . . 

(registered members only)  

 Tuesday, October 28 . . . .  Officer’s Meeting (elected 4-H officers) (7:00 – 8:30 p.m.) 

 

November 2014 

 Monday, November 3 . . . .  Cotton Boll Practice (5th – 12th grade) (7:00 – 8:30 p.m.) 

 Saturday-Sunday, November 8 & 9. . . Junior Conference  

(Rock Eagle – Eatonton, GA)  . . . . (7th – 8th grade)  

 Monday, November 10 . . . .  Cotton Boll Practice (5th – 12th grade) (7:00 – 8:30 p.m.) 

 Tuesday, November 11. . . . County Council Meeting (5th – 12th grade) (7:00 – 8:30 p.m.)  

 Saturday, November 15 . . . . Horse Club – lesson/ride (registered members only) 

 Monday, November 17 . . . Cotton Boll Competition  (Conyers, GA)   

 Monday, November 17 . . . .  Cooking Club (7th-12th grade) (6:30 – 8:30 p.m.) (registered 

members only)   

 

December 2014 

 Tuesday, December 2 . . . .  Officer’s Meeting (elected 4-H officers) (7:00 – 8:30 p.m.) 

 Thursday, December 4 . . . . Envirothon Practice (9th-12th grade) (7:00 -8:30 p.m.) 

 Monday, December 8 . . . .  Cooking Club (7th-12th grade)  (6:00 – 8:30 p.m.) (registered 

members only) 

 Tuesday, December 9 . . . .  County Council Meeting  (5th – 12th grade) 

(7:00 – 8:30 p.m.)  . . .  Holiday Celebration 

 Saturday, December 6 . . . . Horse Club – Holiday Celebration/No Ride (registered 

members only) 

 Saturday, December 13 – Sunday, December 14 . . . . Fall Forum (9th-12th grade) 

 Saturday, December 13...Project Help Day - bring sack lunch (4th - 6th grade) (9:00-2p.m.) 

 Friday, December 19 – Saturday, December 20 . . . . Portfolio Lock-In (yearlong 

resume’ of activities & events completed) (7th-12th grade) 

 

 

 



January 2015 

 Tuesday, January 13 . . . . County Council Meeting (5th – 12th grade) (7:00 – 8:30 p.m.)   

 Saturday, January 10 . . . . Horse Club – lesson/ride (registered members only) 

 Thursday, January 15. . . . Envirothon Practice (9th-12th grade) (7:00 -8:30 p.m.) 

 Thursday, January 22 . . . . Envirothon Practice (9th-12th grade) (7:00 -8:30 p.m.) 

 Saturday, January 24 . . . .  Horse Club Quiz Bowl (Walton County, GA) 

(Time to be announced) 

 Monday, January 26 . . . .  Cooking Club (7th-12th grade) (6:30 – 8:30 p.m.) (registered 

members only) 

 Tuesday, January 27 . . . .  . Officer’s Meeting (elected 4-H officers) (7:00 – 8:30 p.m.) 

 Thursday, January 29 . . . . Envirothon Practice (9th-12th grade) (7:00 -8:30 p.m.) 

 

February 2015 

 Saturday, February 7 . . . . Cloverleaf District Public Speaking Competition 

Douglasville, GA  (4th – 6th grade or 9 yrs. old) 

 Tuesday, February 10 . . . .County Council Meeting (5th – 12th grade) (7:00 – 8:30 p.m.)  

 Wednesday, February 11 . . . . Envirothon Practice (9th-12th grade) (4:00 – 6:00 p.m.) 

 Thursday, February 19 . . . . Envirothon Practice (9th-12th grade) (7:00 -8:30 p.m.) 

 Saturday, February 21 . . . . Horse Club – lesson/ride (registered members only) 

 Monday, February 23 . . . .  Cooking Club (7th-12th grade) (6:30 – 8:30 p.m.) (registered 

members only) 

 Thursday, February 26 . . . . Envirothon Practice (9th-12th grade) (7:00 -8:30 p.m.) 

 

March 2015 

 Thursday, March 5. . . . Envirothon Practice (9th-12th grade) (7:00 -8:30 p.m.) 

 Thursday, March 6. . . . Envirothon Competition (9th-12th grade) (7:00 -8:30 p.m.) 

 Tuesday, March 10 . . . .  County Council Meeting (5th – 12th grade) (7:00 – 8:30 p.m.)  

 Friday – Sunday, March 13-15. . . . Jr/Sr District Public Speaking Competition (DPA)  

(7th – 12th grade) . . . .  Rock Eagle, Eatonton, GA (time to be announced) 

 Saturday, March 21 . . . . Horse Club – lesson/ride (registered members only) 

 Monday, March 23 . . . .  Cooking Club (7th-12th grade) (6:30 – 8:30 p.m.) (registered 

members only) 

 

 

 



April 2015 

 Tuesday, April 14 . . . .  County Council Meeting (5th – 12th grade) (7:00 – 8:30 p.m.) 

 Saturday, April 25 . . . . Horse Club – lesson/ride (registered members only) 

 Monday, April 27 . . . .  Cooking Club (7th-12th grade) (6:30 – 8:30 p.m.) (registered 

members only) 

 Saturday, April 26 . . . .  Horse Club Meeting (registered members only) 

(10:00 a.m. – 2:00 p.m.) 

May 2015 

 Annual Awards Banquet . . . .  Friday, May 1, 2015 (by invitation only, location 

TBA) 

 Tuesday, May 12 . . . .  County Council Meeting (5th – 12th grade)(7:00 – 8:30 p.m.) 

 Saturday, May 16 . . . . Horse Club – lesson/ride (registered members only) 

 

June 2015 

 June (TBD) . . . . Horse Club – End of the Year Field Trip (registered members only) 

 Friday-Sunday, June 26-28 . . . .  State Council (9th – 12th grade) 

 

July 2015 

 Monday-Friday, July 20-24 . . . .  State 4-H Congress (9th – 12th grade) 
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